
GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Lr.No. /EE-2(HVG}{]fi|{C/2024-2025

Sfu,

OFFICE OF THE
EXECUfl YE ENGINEER.2 (H),

GHM C, 7sr F loot, SECI.INDERABAD.

The oner,
I & P& A.C Guards,
Hyderabad - 500004.

l,.r-1

Subr GHMC - Publication of lnvitation for Sealed Quotations in Newspaper- Reg.

Ref: Notice inviting Sealed Quotations" No. 04/ EE-2(H)/ GHI:NIC/ 2024-25 /
Date:?3-10-2024

Al"\ I

PP*"

5k"*
It is requested to arrange for the publication of Invitation of Sealed Quotations in

leading Telugrr & English daily News papers at Hyderabad leve1 immediately as per

the norms. The payment will be made by CPRO Section of GHMC.

Yours faithfully,

.)a
Executive eer-2 (Housing)

fl,- G
Encl: - Copy of Notification

( 
ur"Ot submitted to Addl. Commissioner, IT, GHMC with a request to arrange for

uploading the Sealed Quotation document in GHMC website.
Copy submitted to Superintending Engineer (H), GHMC for in{ormation.

{

rhe lnlS tl

tll
D"rt a3

lt

/I

From
Executive Engineer-2 (H)
GHMC,1't Floor Municipal Building.
Opp : Hari Hara Kala Bhavan
Secunderabad.

Dt:23 -10-2024

zsltolra



GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-II (HOUSING)

'Notice Inviting Sealed Ouotations' No.04yEE-U(H)/CHMC7202+25, Date: 2&1G2024

st.
No.

Scope of Work Start DatdLast Date & Time for Receipts of
Quotations

Name & Address Office
Ph No.

1

Invitation of sealed
quotations for taking
up Re-conditioning of
Sump motors and Bore

well motors at
Ahmedguda 2 BHK
Housing colony in
Sy.No.24l2, 24lJ in

Keesara (M) of Medchal
Constituency

Release of Notification
24/ 10 / 2024 @ 10.30

AM

O/ o Executive Engineer-2
(Housing), GHMC, 1*
Floor, Municipal
Buildin& Hari Hara Kala
Bhavan, Secunderabad -
500m3.

For any queries, contact,
Y.Shankara Ganesh
Dy.EE (FI), GHMC Ceu
No.9701362882, email id :

eehr2lnnurm@gmail.com

Last date for
Submission of

Quotations
26 / 10 / 2024 @ 3.OO PM

Opening of sealed
cover Quotations

26/-to /2024 @ 3.30 PM

Further details can be s€nt at @ http:/ / www.ghmc.gov.in

Executive (Housing2)

*'- G

zslrolz*
C



GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
Invitation of Sealed quotations for Re-conditioning of Sump motors and Bore well
motors at Ahmedguda 2 BHK Housing colony in Sy.No,24/2,24/3 in Keesara (M) of

Medchal Constituency

The Housing Division-2, GHMC has taken up Reconditioning of SumP motors and Bore well
motors at Ahmedguda,2 BHK Housing colony in Sy.No.24l2.2413 in K€esara (M) of Medchal Constituency. The

sealed quotations are invited for the following Non-SSR items.

st.
No.

Description of the item Unit Qty Rate

Removing Servicing and reconditioning of open well Submersible
motors - for SumP

1 5.00 HP Job 1 ]ob
2. 7.s0 HP job 1 Job

3. 10.00 HP Iob 1 Job
.1. 15.00 HP Iob

.1 
Job

5. 25.00 HP Job 1 job

Note: GST will be paid extra @ 18ol,r separately for all the above items under "Works contract"

Date: Signature of firm

Therefore sealed quotations are invited for the above items in sealed cover to be submitted / sent

to the following address on or before 261G2024 up to 3:00 PM

II,
H GHMC

*.-
zsho lr+

Address: O/o. Executive Engineer-ll (Housing), GHMC
lsr floor, GHMC Office Complex,
Opp. Hari Hara KaIa Bhavan,
Patny Center Sec-bad-500003.
Cell No. 9701362882


